Selectiive Service Systenn
National Headquarters / Arlington, Virginia 22209-2425

http://www.sss.gov

March 4, 2009

Mr. Kenneth Allen
100566-ExGray-Hawk Drive
THesoN=Arizona 85730
Dear Mr. Allen:

This is in response to your Freedom of Information Act inquiry dated February 9,
2009, and received in this office yesterday, seeking the Selective Service System
registration record for Mr. Barrack H. Obama.

It is enclosed and consists of copies of his registration form and the resultant
automated file screen. Mr. Obama did indeed register with Selective Service and was
assigned Selective Service Number 61-1125539-1 on September 4, 1980.

Thank you for your inquiry. If you have any further questions, please feel free to
contact the Office of Public and Intergovernmental Affairs at the above address. Our
telephone number is (703) 605-4100. :

Richard S. Flahavan
Associate Director of Public &
Intergovernmental Affairs

Enclosure


http://www.sss.gov
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PF22 OR PF23 TO POST REGISTRANT FILE INQUIRY REPORT PAGE 001 OF 001
DATE: 09/09/08

SSS NO: 61 1125539 1

LAST NAME: OBAMA

FIRST NAME: BARACK HUSSEIN

CURRENT ADDRESS:

CITY/STATE/ZIP: HONOLULU HI 96826

PERMANENT ADDRESS:

CITY/STATE/ZIP:

DATE OF BIRTH; 03/04/61 FEZ XX EZASE AR R RS RSSEEERAAZ AR SRR RS E R LR EE

SSAN: * HISTORY INFORMATION *

TELEPHONE; 8080000000 A X T I RIS EESREAS A RIS ES AR RE ARSI RS AR R X 2 3

DLN: 0897 080 6320 * DOC-LOC-NUMBR TRANS RSN LTR DATE *

REGISTRATION DATE: 09/04/80 * 9910 618 4920 503 L 150 50 06/25/91 *

ACCESSION DATE: 09/04/80 * *

LAST ACTION DATE: 06/25/91 * *

RELATED SSN: 00 0000000 0O * *
* *

ID INDICATOR: 2 * *

PHONE INDICATOR: N * *

SSAN INDICATOR: N * *

PO INDICATOR: N * *
I Z X TR FZZEITISITEZEER SRR EAR SRR 2R A2 X222 2 2 2 2 3]

CLASS: 1H
VERF LETTER DATES:



United States Department of State

Washington, D.C. 20520

JUL 29 200
Case No. 201004122, DHS001

Mr. Kenneth Allen
10055 E Gray Hawk Drive
Tucson, AR 85730

Dear Mr. Allen:

I refer to your request dated February 20, 2009 to the U.S. Citizenship and
Immigration Services for the release of certain matertal under the Freedom of
Information Act (Title 5 USC Section 552). One document (totaling 14
pages) retrieved in response to your request originated with the Department of
State, and was therefore referred to us for appropriate action.

Please note that the one document has been divided into nine for processing
purposes. After reviewing these documents, we have determined that four
may be released in full, and five must be withheld in full. All released
material is enclosed.

An enclosure provides information on Freedom of Information Act
exemptions and other grounds for withholding material. For all the
documents withheld in full, we have cited exemption (b)(3) INA.

We have now completed the processing of your case. If you have any
questions, please call trial attorney Brigham Bowen at (202) 514-6289.
We hope that the Department has been of service to you in this matter.

Sincerely,
AU &

Margaret P. Grafeld, Director
Office of Information Programs and Services

Enclosures:
As stated.



The Freedom of Information Act (5 USC 552)

FOIA Exemptions

(b)(1) Withholding specifically authorized under an Executive Order in the interest of

national defense or foreign policy, and properly classified.

Executive Order 12958, as amended, classification categories:

1.4(a) Military plans, systems or operations

1.4(b) Foreign government information

1.4(c) Intelligence activities, sources or methods, or cryptology

1.4(d) Foreign relations or foreign activities of the US including confidential sources

1.4(e) Scientific, technological or economic matiers relating to national security,
including defense against transnational terrorism

1.4(f) USG programs for safeguarding nuclear materials or facilities

1.4(g) Vulnerabilities or capabilities of systems, instaliations, infrastructures, projects,
plans or protection services relating to US national security, including defense
against transnational terrorism

1.4(h) Information on weapons of mass destruction

(b)(2) Related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency.

(b)(3) Specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of Title 5), e.g.:

NR

INA The Immigration and Nationality Act, Title 8 USC Section 1202(f)

CIA The Central Intelligence Agency Act of 1949, Title 50 USC Section 403(g)
ARMEX  The Arms Export Control Act, Title 22 USC 2778(e)

EXPORT The Export Administration Act of 1979, 50 App. USC 2411(c)(1)

Privileged/confidential trade secrets, commercial or financial information from a person.

Interagency or intra-agency communications forming part of the deliberative process,
attorney-client privilege, or attorney work product.

Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy.

Information compiled for law enforcement purposes that would:
(A) Interfere with enforcement proceedings

(B) Deprive a person of a fair trial

(C) Constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy
(D) Disclose confidential sources

(E) Disclose investigation techniques

(F) Endanger life or physical safety of any individual

Other Grounds for Withholding

Material not responsive to your FOIA request, excised in accordance with our agreement.
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S5 DEPARTMENT OF STATE Budget Bureau No. 47-R144,2
BUREAU OF EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS

CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY FOR EXCHANGE VISITOR STATUS
(Authorized by ragulations promulgoted under provisions of Public Low 87-256)

PART | - It is heraby certified as follows:

1. THE ORGANIZATION (SPONSOR) NAMED BELOW HAS SELECTED THE EXCHANGE VISITOR NAMED BELOW TO PARTICIPATE IN THE
EXCHANGE-VISITOR PROGRAM DESCRIBED IN ITEM 7, PAGE 1| OF THIS FORM

2. HAME OF EXCHANGE VISITDR

3. DATE OF BIRTH
Lolo SOETORO

January 2. 1935

4. NATIONALITY
| ndones {an

5. PLACE OF BIRTH
Bandung, West Java, Indonesia

6. SPONSOR (Neme ond oddreas)

Center for Cultural and T

7. EXCHANGE YISITOR FROGRAM NO P=]=170%

. DESIGNATED BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE c-N-JunﬂJ!lr_lBS.l}
IS STILL YALID AND CURRENTLY IS OFFICIALLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS (inzert here the exact wording of the progrem deseriptisn as
eantainad In the lotea! notification leter roceivad from the Socretary of Stots.) .

A program to provide courses of study, research, teaching, or lecturing,
or a combinatfon thereof, in the various fields of instruction and
research conducted by the University of Hawali for qualified foreign

students and visiting professors, in the general interests of international
academic exchange.

. B. THE EXCHANGE VISITOR NAMED HEREIN WILL
sufficlent clarity 1o enchle the o

ENGAGE IN THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES UNDER THE PROGR#M ( rIBo':b_'_!_Inﬂy with
scribed in ltem 7 abovs)

prrapriars officials to determine that the activities are within the scope of the Exchapke-Vi or Program de-

Under practical training student will work for L. Freﬁpric&;ﬂfack
and Associates in the fields of surveying, mapping and plotting. =

?. THIS CERTIFICATE COVERS THE. FOLLOWING FERIOD {The peried covered by the following dates

may nat exceed one year, netwithstanding
the fact

thet sponicrshlp beyond that perlod moy be contemploted in accordence with the limitotions listed-in ftem 7(b}, page 2 of this form)
From (Month, doy, year) __June 20, 196k  To (Month, doy, yeur)____June 20, 1965

10. THE SPONSOR UNDERTAKES THE FOLLOW
aver possible, indicating pericd covered.

ING FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS FOR THIS EXCHANGE VISITOR (Specify sxact emounts whar-
Include any finoncial arrangements for travel expanses;) *
~

Student will be paid $2.00 per hour. =

11, IF THIS IS A DUPLICATE CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO A RETURNING EXCHANGE VISITOR AS DESCRIBEC IN ITEM 7(c) ON PAGE 2 OF
'rg:s,_lr;on[g(, THE EXPIRATION DATE OF THE'EXCHANGE VISITOR'S AUTHORIZED.STAY AS IT APPEARS ON FORM 194 IN HIS POS-
SESSION I5.

(Month; day,. yoor)

12. THE SPONSCR HAS NAMED THE UNDERSIGNED AS RESPONSIBLE OFFICER.OF THE EXCHARGE-YISITOR PROGRAM DESCRIBED IN
EAEshrl"ILE_?OVEDANCD HAS 50 NOTIFIED THE BUREAU OF EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF STATE,
TON, D, C. 5 W .

For Immigration Officlal

£O05 70 6-20-65

H#W'é“ﬂ(; 7*2—-‘/—5/'14..« ""'."i"".""

PART Il - (To be cofupleted by relensing spanr incose of Pragram transfer)

13. SIGNATURE OF RESPONSIBLE OFFICER [Alse print or type nome and title)

T

[.' Ill!e undorsigned Responsible OFficer of Exchange-Visitor P

gram Me. s d by

- om of the vpinien that the tranafer
of the exchange visltor nomed abave to Exchange-Visitor Program Ne. in sary or highly desirable in yiew

of-the purgoss for which the axchange vialtor was admitted to the United Stotes and is in conformity with the objectives of the Mutual Educa-
llfmgl ord Cultural Exchonge Act of 1961 ‘ )

SIGNATURE OF RESPONSIBLE OFFICER (Also print of type name and title) DATE

FORM DSP-é6

11-63 [‘J,)t’:pl‘ of State, A/GIS/IPS, Margaret P. Grafeld, Dir ‘
() Release ( ) Excise ( ) Deny ( ) Declassify
Date #/28 /20 Exemption




IRCLASSIFIED

So— !
— Fotm Approved -
raver e"\ ' DEPARTMENT OF STATE ’% Bureau of the Budget No. 47-R14¢
' TERNATIONAL EDUCATIONAL EXCHANGE L£RVICE
CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILI TY FOR EXCHANGE VISITOR STATUS
(Authorized by ragulasions promulgated under provisions of P.L. 402, 80th Con'g';cu, os omended}
L
1. NAME OF EXCHANGE VISITOR 2. DATE OF am-rul 3
Lolo Soetoro January 2, 1935
8. NATIONALITY . 4. PLACE OF BIRTM o
indonesian Bandung, West Java, Indonesia
B. PLACE ) 8. DATE
= . June 5, 1963
Tﬁﬂﬁm THE SPONSOR NAMED BELOW HAS SELECTED THE EXCHANGE VISITOR NAMED HEREIN TO

PARTICIPATE IN EXCHANGE VISITOR PROGRAM NO. -

-

8. DATE OF PROGRAM DESIGNATION BY THE DEPARTMENT OF S'FJ\TE

9. SPONSOR
‘Center_for Cultural and Technical Interchange betwesen East and Vest,

. o —
mmlimﬂcwnmwmusm Finmacial Aranpements, Training Objectives)

Effective September 1, 1962: Twenty-one month study grant at the East-West
Center, University of Hawall. The grant covers travel, tuition, books and
all fees plus room, board, medical Insurance, modest clothing and cleaning
al lowance, -

Mainland study tour will be from June to September, 1963. Summer will be
spent at Northwestern University and Wisconsin University. Sponsorship
remains under the East-West Center.

East-West Center grant terminates on June 20, 1964,

L

1. CERTIFICATION; P=)=1793 s . -
! cortify thet Excounge Visitor Progrem No_________ provides the progian activitier as stated above for the exchange visitor named
berein, and that the designation is still valid
THE S§PONSOR AGREES (1) TO INSURE THAT PARTICIPANT ADHERES TO CONDITIONS UNDER HHICIH HE WAS ADMITTED TO
THE U.§ AND WILL DEPART FROM THE U.5. UPON CCMPLETION OF HiS PROGRAM; (2] TO NOTIFY IMMEDIATELY THE DISTRICT
DIRECTOR, U.S. IMMIGRATION AND NA TURALIZATION SERVICE HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THE DISTRICT IN WHICH THE EX-
CHANGE VISITOR I5 !!E;Iélmi IF HE CEASES TO PURSUE THE PROGRAM OBJECTIVES FOR WHICH HE WAS ADMITTED TO THE
U.S. GIVING THE VISITORS NAME, ADDRESS, NATIONALITY, DATE OF ENTRY INTO THE U.S. AND MIS PRESENT ACTIVITIES;
(3] TO SUPPLY ALIEN WITH REQUIRED TIME AND TERMS OF HIS CONTINUED STAY SUFFICIENTLY IN ADVANCE OF EXPIRA-
TIOH OF STAY TO ENABLE THE ALIEN TO APPLY FOR E% THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE.

&?

{B1GNATURE OF RESRONSIBLE OFFPICER]} A,

Forelgn Student Adviser

r

ITITLE)
Il. FOR USE OF IMMICRATION AND NAT LIZATION SERVICE

i TR

WTED TO = 4. EXTENDED TO

4557,

'8. EXTENDED TO 8. EXTENDED TO 7. SIGNATURE OF [NS OFFICIAL

=

: Dept. of State, A/GIS/IPS, Margaret P. GrafelggBir navénsz SIDE) .
T — (vf Release ( ) Excise ( ) Deny ( ) Declassify
Date 7/23//2 Exemption




| - UNCLASSIFIED H

STATEMENT TO [ 'IGNED BY APPLICANT FOR EXCHANGE-V " ‘DR VISA AND/OR
ADMISSION ... AN EXCHANGE-VISITOR UNDER SECTION } ,o)(15) AND
402(f) OF THE IMMIGRATION AND NATIONALITY ACT

L0 4 ; TORS .
' (Name of applicant. Please print)
have been selected to participate in an Exchange Visitor Program designated as such under provisions of sec-

tion 201, Public Law 402, 80th. Congress, as amended.
2. As an applicant for a non-immigrant, exchange-visitor visa and for admission into the United States as an ex-
change visttor, I declare that:

a. I seek to enter the United States temporarily ond solely for educational purposes under the following

: conditions:
{ (1) Maximum anticipated stay £ M -

(2) Degrees or cerjjficate towarg, which study or training will be directed.

n Ssd) 21om -~ Aegnee Stubent .
(3) My training Cewidd [ ] will not involve l:nl]l'F‘ than one :nstitution.
2L NeEn -=€£_7'L.ze, M ‘ég,;( £
(4) Remarks: X = - !

b. I understand and shall fulfill the terms under which I was selected to participate in Exchange Visitor Pro-

gram No. S o L =d ?;?"3 '
. 1 have sufficient scholastic preparation and knowledae of English to undertake the program for which I have -
. been selected. : '

d. Iam ununcmll{( ableto supportmyselfduring my Stay in the United States (State sources. amount uf support,

%nc]ud.inq stigends and ullowcmcgifrom Bxc?mge wm- r;:;frmn) ;
| —:— el e N 2 ’wm {ﬁ m"z e

3. I understand that the following conditions are applicable to exch?{nqe sisitors: '

a. Exchange visitors may not accept renumerative employment in the U. S. other than that which may be an inte-
gral part of their program,
b. Exchange visitors are admitted for the period of their schedulea program or for a maximum period of one yecr,un-
less their stay is officially extended.. -
c. Exchange visitors may apply for an exténsion by completing Form [-539 and submitting it to the nearest office
of the Immigration and Naturalization Sefvice 30 days prior to expiration of the period of admission guthorized.
d. Exchange visitors who complete their program and who wish to transfer to another Exchange Visitor Program to
further their educational objectives, must complete Form DSP-67 ond present it to the U. S. Immigration office
having jurisdiction over the area in which they res:de. .
e. Exchange visitors are not eligible for adjustment to status of aliens admitted for permanent residence, or to
any other non-immigrant classification, but must leave the United States upon completion of purpose of entry.
f. Aliens in the U. S. on January 1, of each year, must submit their address, in writing, to the Immigration and
Naturalization Service by January 31. Forms may be obtained at U. S. Immigration or U. 8. Post Office.
_g. Exchange visitors, prior to departure from the U. 3. shall surrender their temporary entry permits, (Form-FS-257a
RePUALY B 190 Exphange visitors who leave the U.S. temporarily during the tenure of their program must have in
Ty ofheksessign a valid exchiange-visitor visa when applying for readmission to the U. S.
MF BRchaaeaTVES] of& are not eligible for immigrant visas untll aiter they have accumulated 2 years residence in @
L1 Gooperating cofintry or countries, following completion of their stay in the United States, unless this provision

is waived by the Attoiney General of the U. S. acting upon recommendation ot the Secretary of State.

SUBSCRIBED ANISWARN. T BEFORE ME

|_THL§_ _ 1‘?"‘,::‘9:1__}"()}" gt Eoes 19 5 AT I agree to\conform to the conditions as outlined above.
e —" -l.

e s
T_x it Tic:.: .‘-'0. ‘J'ﬁj’h

Yo Baa SR P (R U2 L
A ot b _‘Ll

, 5 - e
. . ! -
A " . P -
tld of Consulor Officer) _ Taeeh Ya'kia (Sipnnture of Applicant)
L 4

s Copayl of the tecited B3 d 0 00 2

Dept. of State, A/GIS/IPS, Margaret P. Grafeld, Dir ey
(¥f Relegse ( ) Excise ( ) Deny () Declassify E}E‘E
Daleizzs‘ézz’ Exemption E‘é ‘U

d B

e e e T




JACLASSIFIED

STATEMENT TO B IGNED BY APPLICANT FOR EXCHANGE-VIf' "OR VISA AND/OR
ADMISSION .. AN EXCHANGE-VISITOR UNDER SECTION 'I{ J(13) AND
402(f) OF THE IMMIGRATION AND NATIONALITY A.T

L1 i
(Name of applicant. Please print) s

have been selected to participate in an Exchange Visitor Pregram designated as such under provisions of sec-
tion 201, Public Law 402, 80th Congress, as amended.

2. As an applicant for a non-immigrant, exchange-visitor visa and for admission into the United States as an ex-
change visitor, I declare that: R

; a. I seek to enter the United States: temporarily ond solely for educational purposes under the following
conditions: : ) o)

(1) Mmgi{rqym mticipated stay

(2) Degrees or certificate toward which study or training will be directed.

o —— e s — T

(3) My training [ ] will ] will not invelve more than one institution.

(4) Remarks:

b. I understand and shall fulfill the terms under which I was selected to participate in Exchange Visitor Pro-

gram No. _

I have sufficient scholastic preparation and knowledge f English to undertake the program for whick 1 have -
been ‘selected. ' K

I3

d. lamunancidlly abieto supportmyselfdunrg my tay in the United States (State sources, ameunt of support,
including stipends und allowances from Exchange Visitor Program.)

—— e s —— i f——

3. I understand that the following zonditions are opplicable t= exchrnge visitors:

a. Exchange visitors may not aczept renumerative employment in the 1J. S. othsr than that which may be an inte-
gral part of their program,

b. Exchange visitors are admitted for the period of their schedulen program or for a maximum period of one yecr,un-
less their stay is officially extended. .

c. Exchange visitors may apply for an extension by completing Form [-538 and submitting it to the nearest office
of the Immigration and Naturalization Service 30 days prior to expiration of the period of admission outhorized.

d. Exchange visitors who complete their program and vhe wish te tramsfer to another Exchange Visitor Program to

further their educational objectives, must complete Form DSP-67 md present it to the U. S. Immigration office

having jurisdiction over the area in which they reside _

=, Exchange visitors are not eligible for adjustment to status of aliens admitted for permanent residence, or to

any other non-immigrant classification, but must leave the United States upon completion of purpose of entry.

Aliens in the.U. 8. on Janucary 1, of each year, must submit their address, in writing, to the Immigration and

Naturalization Service by Jenuary 31, Forms may be abtained at U. §. Immigration or U, S. Post Office.

. Exchange visitors, prior to departure from the U, S. shall surrender their temporary entry pemmits, (Form-F5-257a
or 1 94). Exchange visitors who leave the U.5. temporarily during the tenure of their program must have in
their possession a valid exchiange-visitor visa when apnlying for readmission to the U. S.

h. Exchange visitors are not eligible for immigrant visas until after they have cccumulated 2 years residence in a
cooperating country or countries, following completion of their stay in the United States, unless thi= provision
is waived by the Attorney General of the U. S. acting upon recommendation of the Secretary of State,

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME

THIS DAY OF 19 AT ! agree to conform to the conditions as outlined above.

me Sipnaoture and Title of Consular Officer) (Siranture of Applicant)




Dept. of State, A/GIS/IPS, Margarei P, Uratetg, uir
(/f Release ( ) Excise ( ) Deny ( ) Declassify
Date 7’[’%_’/{? Exemption

Lo

FORM DBR-8¢ S
7-22:87

1. NAME- or zxcumae wsl-rcm
Lolo Bcetor:o

3. NATIONALITY T
Indones‘ian

R

5. PLACE ;
Honolulu, Hﬂw’siii.

Center for Gultural and Te.c
Un:b:ersit:y of Hawai:l.. R

-y SPONSOR . ¥

"10. TIME AND TERMG OF,

Effective Sept

cgnter, t}niver

11, CERTIF!CATIONJ.-

Y 3. ADMITTED TO

5. EXTENDED TO




U.S. Department of Homeland Security
P.O. Box 648010
Lee's Summit, MO 64064-8010

U.S. Citizenship
and Immigration
Services

July 29, 2010

Mr. Kenneth Allen
10055 E. Gray Hawk Drive
Tucson, AZ 85730

Dear Mr. Allen:

We have completed the review of all documents responsive to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
request of March 1, 2009, for records concerning individuals you have identified as “Stanley Ann Obama,
aka Stanley Ann Dunham, aka Stanley Ann Soetoro” and “Lolo Soetoro.”

We have identified 111 pages of documents responsive to your request. Enclosed are 83 pages which are
released to you in their entirety, and six pages released in part. We are withholding seven pages in full.

In our review of the aforementioned documents, we have determined that the redacted portions contain no
reasonable segregable, non-exempt information. We have referred 16 pages to the U.S. Department of
State for their direct response to you. All responsive information known to exist is hereby released to you
with the exception of those portions that are exempt from disclosure pursuant to FOIA exemptions (b)(3)
(as applied in conjunction with subsection 6103(a) of the Internal Revenue Code (IRC)) and

(b)(6). See 5 U.S.C. 88 552(b)((3) and -(b)(6); IRC & 6103(a).

The following exemptions are applicable:

Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. 8 552(b)(3) in conjunction with IRC § 6103(a)

Exemption (b)(3) provides protection for information specifically exempted from disclosure by statute,
provided that such statute requires that the matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to
leave no discretion on the issue, or establishes particular criteria for withholding or refers to particular
types of matter to be withheld. Exemption (b)(3) is being asserted in conjunction with subsection 6103(a)
of the Internal Revenue Code (IRC § 6103(a)).

Subsection 6103(a) of the Internal Revenue Code states, generally, that no officer or employee of the
United States shall disclose any “return” or “return information” (as those terms are defined by
subsections 6103(b)(1) and —(2)(A), respectively) obtained by him in any manner in connection with his
service as such an officer or employee or otherwise or under the provisions of section 6103, except as
authorized by the Internal Revenue Code. Subsection 6103(a) leaves the deciding agency official no
alternative or discretion on the issue.

FOIA exemption (b)(3) is being asserted in conjunction with IRC § 6103(a) to protect certain returns and
return information found in a record responsive to your FOIA request. After meticulous analysis and
careful consideration, none of the exceptions to this strict statutory prohibition against disclosure was
found to be applicable to your request. Accordingly, the USCIS has no discretion on the issue, and must
deny your request for access to the same.



Page 2 — Freedom of Information Act Request of Kenneth Allen

Freedom of Information Act 5 U.S.C. § 552 (b)(6)

Exemption (b)(6) permits the government to withhold all information about individuals in personnel,
medical and similar files where the disclosure of such information would constitute a clearly unwarranted
invasion of personal privacy.

Records responsive to your request were located in a Privacy Act protected system of records referred to
as the Alien File/Central Index System (A-file/CIS — DHS/CIS 001).” See 72 Fed. Reg. 1755 (Tuesday
January 16, 2007). This system of records contains information regarding aliens who have sought
benefits under the immigration and nationality laws of this country; these records are collectively referred
to as alien registration files or “A-files.” A-files are universally recognized as being similar in character
to personnel and medical records (inasmuch as they contain some of the most sensitive and intimate
details associated with aliens who have sought benefits under U.S. immigration laws) and, thus, are
entitled to the protection from disclosure afforded under FOIA exemption (b)(6).

In deciding the disclosure disposition of those documents containing personal details lifted from the lives
of private individuals, the documents were closely scrutinized in an effort to identify any public benefit to
be gained from their disclosure. It was ultimately determined that no discernable public gain would be
achieved from the disclosure of the information subject to this review. On the other hand, the potential
private harm that could be suffered as a result of the release of this information was found not only to be
tangible, but also significant and reasonably probable. In the case of these documents, the potential
private harm stemming from their release was determined to clearly outweigh the total absence of any
public benefit to be gained from such disclosure. Consistent with this analysis, it has been concluded that
the release of the subject information would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of the personal
privacy of the individual(s) to whom it pertains. The USCIS, therefore, must deny your request for access
to this information under the authority of FOIA exemption (b)(6).

The enclosed record consists of the best reproducible copies available.

e

T. Diane Cejka
Director

Enclosure(s)
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FUEHOMANDU:: FOR FILG

le: Lolo S, Seetoro 430 LEL 285

*an

I contacted Hrs. Soetoro by belephone (¥9h1-9955) on Hay 21, 197k,

She advised that she would condact her husband and have him retwrn his

raen‘bry pormit and applicetion (Form I-131) to this ollice as soon as
oscible so that we moy complete the adjudication,

\“\Q&m\gé’“\——/

lda 9. Brehm, SIT

bate: May 23, 197k

000002
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1839 Pkl Sirget;. ‘apl, 3 (f’b'}'ﬁ
Honoluli, Hawall 95842

May |, 1874 Mﬁ
John F, O1Shes

District Direclor v‘"

Linlted States Department of Justice W

immigration and Naluralization Service

"f‘%’

Dear Mr, O'Shea,

~s | Informed you by tlelsphone, the ~american Embassy Is
reiusing my husband an exlension of reentry permit on the grounds
that he filed a 1973 non-resident tax return, This erronesous infor-
mation Is based on a letter sent by yoiir office (item | enclosed).

My husband, prior to depanting fop Djakarte on businéss, fled
a 1973 resident tax return. Enclosed is a copy of that return (item z),
The fact that It 15 « resldent form is clearly stated at the top of the
second page. In addition | have vislied the downlown tax office and
had them verily that it was a resident form. Non-resident forms have
a special N.R, inllial in the upper lefti~hand corner. Luastly | have
enclosed copies of my husbands 1973 wage and lux statement, should
you need them,

It you could clear up this mistake as soon as possible by notifying
the U.S, Embuassy in Djakarta it Rould be greatly apprecialed., My
husband hopes to return to Honolulu next month. K you have made a
decislon on the matter | would also appreciate a call from you or your
secretary. You can reuach me at home at 941-9958, Thank you so
much for your trouble,

Mrs, Ahn Soelor‘o _

A Qlon

e | aa—
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v TR0 IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE . - ¢
. - DM ALA MODANA awyh. PO, X 48]

. HonowuLy, Hawan 95

" Febriary 2H, 197k

o oz

-

~

Lolo BOETORO
c/o Diponegoro 7

‘ Dlekarta, Indonesia
Dear §ir:
! In connection with your application far exkension of
) E‘Egr_xtryvp,emi;, the Pollowing is brought .to your attention:
. : After you were pdmitted e5 & lawful peymanent .
o vesident of the United States under the irmigration : —
T lave, apd effer you esfebliched e.residence in- '
this country, you elected to claim nonresident ~f M
stabus o duellfy for bemefits under the Federal |i-
inceme tax laws. Such claim 1s Indonsistcent |
with & convinnence of status es & lawful per~
mevent resident wnder ‘toe immigration laws.
' The purpose of this lebber is to give- you an opportunity
Yo submit, 1f you wish to do so, oxplengf ce

before o decilgion 1s made on you¥ applicatlon. Any submission
: you may wish to_meke must be received within 30_Seys of thé’
. . . dQagte of this letter. LY no bubmission is Fecelved Trom. you
i ‘ within the time allowed, the decision on your epplication
e will be mede on the basis of the evidence of record.

oo . . e MY

S:aner'ely, | , .o

3 Dlue & ' Suea af

T ‘ J8kn F. O'Shea .
e ' District Director .

W ce . T
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Hay 11, L97h

Bingerely,

Jobn.F. 0'Shet, District Divdctor.
Honoluluy Heyall
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a
mrbber of wy permenernt residsnt stobus,
I timd controvensd sny Federal law, My only sxplenabtion
I £illed out wmy tpxr Torm far 7073, 1 enlisted the belp
He worled for s bank and was vware of my ctetus thus
his knowlodge of the tax lavy,

Thenk you for your Isthar Sated Fabparry pi

In order to clasr this mebler up could yon plezage

bo o bhe setion I must btele, I F

L bekie, I 4 heve Lo pay any backe -t
I would be unter an sbligenlion Lo o so.
Jrease secupt o3 the Lruth thet T owas completely unvere b

wd Broken wy regulstions,

I sincerely nhope thet this incident will not jwops:

o
thences of an exbtenslon o my re-enbyy pernlt,

T ours ﬁmfhfully,

Lale Eoﬁﬁﬁ?gﬂ_”#
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is that when

ol u Irlend,
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s / /

: s Date 3 }’ 7 o) L_/
To Lot Lty Coor
! [JApproval ¥ [TINote & Rotum [::l See me
[CComment * DNu:c & File [T RBs toquestod
[ Necessafy Hction [:_] Signnture’ ' ] For your informa-

Per telephone cion
copverancion 4 [ Cull we Exr

. Remaiks \ . 1

EPELF IS 078y

From’
IMMIGERA TION AND RATURALIZATION SERVICE
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' ﬁ . STATE OF HAWAIL
DEPARTMENT ATTORNEY GENERAL .
BUREAU OF CRIME STATISTICS & IDENTIFICATION
KANAINA BUILDING, CAPITOL GROUNDS
HONOLULU, HAWAL 86813

T WHGM THIS MAY CONCERN:
ABSTRACT OF CRIMINAL RECORD

—— Date July 18, 1972

Our Number
The following record is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY. Information shown -an this identification
record represents data furnished by all Police Departments in the State of Hawail and the Hawali State
Prison.

For Mainland arrests write the contributor for possible complete record.

Contributor of Arrasted

Fingerprints Name & Number or Bea'd Charge Disposition

SOETORG, Lolo Martodihardjo (Visa japplicent)

Abvove sub ject hes| no Hewaiil avrest record.

@d;«-‘-‘-f_/ﬂ—dﬁd ({9?

Fér Director

Oaitrart Korm 19,70
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ALk 128 294
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
BOD ALA MOANA BLVD,

HONGCLULU, HAWAII g8acH

A.“EU.B‘b 22,

Mra, Ann D. Soetoro
2234 University Avenue
Eomlulu, Hawali

Dear Madam:

Thie 18 in reference to application for waiver of
the two=yeer foreign residence requirement filed by your
husband, Iolo Soetoro.

: Our records indicate that your husband returned
0 Indonesie, the country of his nationality and last
residence on July 20, 1966. Tt appears therefore that
he has sccumulated the two-years of physical presence
in Indonesls and that there is no need to conslder the
application for waiver at this time.

We are therefore considering the application
clogsed, however, if at any time it is found that consider-
ation ef the walver application is necessary the matter will
be reopened,

Sincerely,

koo F 0o

chn. ¥, 0'Bhes
trict Director
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TED. STATES DERARTMENT OF JUST@

. N o ' '-"""'g"*{aﬁf"w urclization Setvice - o < .

" e HY; HAWAL 9630!
. HOTICE:QOF. APPROVAL OR REVALIDATION OF VISA.PETITION

File Numbetr_____ mm-m
Diite; Ll i} '

I Date-Petitjon filed: &eml.ngis
Date to which s tem
Petition Is.valid: Tl s A9

L - clﬂgsﬁi‘ﬁﬂﬁﬁ' SRS - 20%ELY:

beneﬁciatles wi!l apply fcr ay
the: Consulate at 2. i i
C_’_}_t_l:;ﬁe? ;itim hag baml ravalidatad and £orwéxdad* orthe“UnlteH smtps Conan:ate At which*the Eaneﬁ-

e .«immeﬂiate'ly of. aqy
4 ‘Ella pe!mon Hhas. baen appt

-k X Sper t, e d !
mitted by ‘the benafwlary i accordance vulb the instiuctions contamed Ilharein.
) Thie pétition has: been revalidated. No nolice of revalidation of the petition: ‘has been.sent te.a Usited
Statea Conaulate, es it has: not been. 3ndicated that the benehcmry (ies)f..will apply for viaa{s’)

ineird
wirifda e,

oéEurs., You are requested 6, plviEs: the. beneiicisry (ies) thal: the ncc tam:e of emplo : training

-not specified in this. petition will.beg vlolaﬁ;m of thy: mnimmigrant -sfetus:of the' Bene eg).

g Upon -ardyal. in lhe United: ‘States, the initml pe:md of .admisgion of the baneficiury(nes wofyolr ion-.
immigrant-visa petitinn may not exceed the.ddte to which-the pﬂtltinn Az walid. '

i § The temporagy sty of;thwbepaﬁcmry (i0s) naived in. -youe: pelltitm Is. exta;lﬁeﬂ 1o

[ VREMARKS:
J08BN

Eorm 1-7171
(Rew | }-66)

000033



A4 128 384

Assistont Begiomal Comisoionex, Auguat 1, 1968
Travel Control, Socutinmst Reglonm

Jolm F. 0'Ghea, District Birector
Rouoluls, Bzwall

Tour 5W 2243-C, July 23, 1868; Lolo SOEIORD, Al4 128 304 »
8ee, 212(c) Maiver Applicant

000034
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- Al4 128 204

Agsiotant Regional Comdenioner, July 11, 1968
Travel Contzol, Scuthwest Regien

Jolm F., O0'Shen, manht Drector
Eonolulu, Hawvaii

Alh m 294, Lolo Soctoro - Section 212(e) Waltver Lpplicants

Your 3 2153-C of Getober 10, 1967

mcmualom oams. 1867 matled our letter en
this case to the Dopartment of State with favorable
recommendation,

We baove reeoi vadmmpme the Department of State, and
:.:mla ted that inquicy be made as to their deeiston en
Via Almatl

REC:rn
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ornoha Hoak n:o. 10 (ﬁ"'\ ' Kﬂf\ '%
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

77 ¢
Memorandum 7€

TO ! District Director

sy 21k j-C
Honolulu, Hawaii

DATE: October 10, 1567
FROM

: J. P, Sharon, Assistant Reglonal Carmissioner,
Travel Control, Southwest Region

SUBJECT: A1k 128 294, Iolo Scetoro - Section 212(e) Waiver Applicant

Subject £1le 15 yeturned. The Central Office on October 6,

1967 mailed your letter on this case to Department of State
w:l.t_h favorable ‘recommendation,

Attachment

Lo

¢ -] B
e 52
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N
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Adh 128 224

Ohtef, FasilStattve Serviens S¢afS

Buzesys of Biusationgl and Cultural Affairs
Dopartaxink of State '

Washivpgten, B C. 20520

Daarma

Thera 45 anclosed the spplication of Hr. lalo Snotoro for a
vaiver of the evomyeny foveigw wosidence sequivenent of sccoion
212¢a) of ¢ho Inmigration ond Hatdonality &st, ae gmended.

Ne. Sootoro 12 o 32-yosweold mative and edtizen of Imdonasia,
H2 uas cimitked &0 tho United States an an exchange viofitorR on
Saptesher 16, 1962, for gradvets otmdles sponoveed by the Ceater
for Coltuzal sod Technisal Jaterchenge Botween Bast aud Wost,
Univevaity of Rawais, wndey Exchenpe Visitor Bxoppan Hp. B=I~1793,
e tio activivies wndey Bmchsuge Viadtor Progran No.
P=13792 on June 20, 1965, e, Soctoro deparked fram the Uniged
§tates on July 20, 1955, and has eince bosn vesiding in Jadoresia
where ho 2o preseatly cmployed by the Indomesian GoVernacmt.

She applicant’s Wnfted Staten oitizen uRfe sopides at ATI¢

Thivazeity Avenue, Sonclulu, Hewatd, with hex & Onteed
Staton sitizen sen by 2 pyioe « The app ol zee
turned o Yadonesia mmd hap boen xen thexp Sor aver 14 months
in an effort &0 aaticfy the foroisn rosidemce yequirement, €afos &
vory moggsr eslary and is weabers of his foally.
Rlo wife has remadvef with his ats in the Uaited States and

votuen hoeo, hucause che con no longer e She
hop been pinze lant geav £ anp. with the U.8.
Busbussy dn Djskexte, Indonesia, thus far without succoss, and ehe
vill thevefors be witheut gleguate innone to heroedf and

Sattotiactory cvidenco of Mr, Sactamo’s manrispge on gxeh 154
15685, o ¢ Uatted Stotes elitismn and evideoce of the legpal tesainoticn

000039



€hiof, Baoilivative Sexvieas Staff =2e

of hie apouse’sn prioy waryiage have boon mubmitgad. Thoye afa no
adveézzo foptors in ¢his cana,

In view of tha foregeing, 4t has been dotdiminzd that compli-
mmmmmwummm of
the Exdppation and Hationality Ao ,wmm inpose exe
mtmzhmrupnw. Soztoro

and otopehild, It 40 cheynfore requested that the Scepetary of
State vavenmend vhether the wadver bhould bo pranted.

smpazal.v.

Jobn F. 0%Shaa
Disgrick Directar

WiMscs

o Unitad States siticen spoude

000040



W 224 5=-C
Aasociate Coxmissioper, Travel Soptenber 29, 1957
Contyol, Central 0f£fice, Waslitugton, D.C.

L. W. Gilnen, Associate Doputy Regioral
Camissiencs, Opsrations, Scuthuest Beglon

Ath 128 25k, Iola SOENGRO - Section 212(e) Waiver Applicant
Attention: Assigtant Comaissionss « Adjuiications

Attached beyeto is subject file togethor with prepared undated
letter, ordginal end two copies, addressed to the Chieg,
Facilitative Services Stzff, Buveeu of Edueational and Cutural _
Affairs, Department of State. Favorabls action on the application
is recemmended. This case has previcusly bsen reviewed im yowm
office and your €O 212.43-C of iugnst 21, 1967 welates.

Attaclment

000041



‘ AYs 128 284
Asplstant. Regional Cemmissionare, Soptenbey 25, 1967
Jaim F. OYShon, District Dizector .
Ronolulu, Hawaid. “
Your 57 2104+83 Avgust 25, 19673 Al4 128 285, lolo Sozkovo =
Seotion 212(c) Wadver Applicant

mu ﬂn:jmmmm.&Emmm
spartnent of State sequosting yecommundation on
Seetion 21%(o) waiver 15 forvazded to you ov seview.

Atgachront
Via Afemail

S — 000042
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W-me
mm and Cultersl Affalen

wmmﬁ.e..zms
Baow §fve

)
golver 6 the Swoeyany

ol ioal ‘--.. Sate
} of the Ysulpration wd Wﬂw M. ooy -

& 02 €= :‘ _.—: EOORRY “
mrw mw’mm%wﬁwwmm

1965, ® & eltod Brates citbum S sulbsnes of Cre: Depad towat
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ef idn ag&uwmmmmo Tt avi e
soveran iy copde
In vice of S Ssvegoing, 5t bup bosa
ame vy m'emmummm of
the Tnpigeation mﬁmﬂmammmm fopyie xe
3m o paquested that $he Suetivy of
State seeanand vhother ehin salvor ohoudd bo prantit.
SEanereiy,
Jabn P O°Ghea
Bicteics Hiparte?
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Ma_z'mr.?.ndum to £1i'e -
h 28 ' BN
Sapt- 22 .

Purauant t.o inquiry from Gent.ra office regarding the status
of the app'icants! spouses? chi’d by a frrmer marriage.

The persnn in quest:lan is a united Btntea c:l.t:lzen by v:l.rhw

of his birth iannnuu, Hawail Aug. &4, 96", He is “iving
with the avp'icarts! spruse in Honn '’ By Hawaii. He memicrcmcx
is considered the app ' icants step~chi'd, within the meaning of
Sec, "0'(b)()(B), of the act, by virtue of the marriage nf the
app'dcant tn chi ds! mather on March s, 1965

W, L. Mix

000046
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OO 212.43<C

Bagtomal
San Pedeo, Califormia

Assistant Conminssioner
Adjudications

Lolo Sostoro, AlS 128 294; Section 212(c) Uativer Applicant;
Your 89 2143=C, July 34, 1967.

Ateontian: Asseciate Deputy Beglonal Comnmissicucs, Operaticus

The applicont’s £ile is yeturned herawith. It ie the opinion of
this office that caccptional hardship hao beon established in this
cagse for the following reasonn:

Tha applicamt, vho retornad to Indoncsia and has heen
residing thore for over 13 months in an offort to sattafy
the foroign residence requircuent, earns & very weagar salary
and ie dopondznt upon membars of his family., His wife has
zamained in the United States and eorns about §580 a mpnth,

endure the oepamation. Sho has bsen Siying oince last yesr
“to obtain cmploymant with ¢he ¥.6. Echasay ia Djakarta,
Iadoncsin, thus far without success, aud she will therofore bo
vithout adequata incoma to support herself and her minor son
of a previous marriogs vho will accompany hor thore.

These is nothing in the £ile to dogument the status of the spuuse’s
aon. Ploase iaquize iuto his citizonchip aud residoncoe status and
dateraiun whotkor or mot ho is the applicant’s child withdn tho
meaning of Section 101(b)(1){B) of tho Act, vho may suffor esceptianai
hardahip within :b.a meaning. of .Seotion 212(e).

-dJan the appropriate lotter has been written, plesse senu Lt here
o:gagthar with tho applicant®s £ile for forwardidg to the Departumsnt
tate,

Attoachmarnit -

000048



sS4 2343-C

Deputy Associete Commissioner, Travel July 2k, 1967
Control, Central Office, Washington, D.C. -

L. W, 0ilman, Associate Deputy Regional
Commissioner, Operations, Southwest Reglon

Alh 128 294, Iolo Scetoro - Section 212(e) Vaiver Applicant
Attention: Aspistent Commisgioner - Adjudicetions

Subjoct £1le 4s attached for your eviev togetker with
prepared letter of denial esddressed to the applicant.
Your memorandum €O 212.43-C of Janvary 5, 1957 selates.

Attachment

000049



a1b 128 295

Aosistent Rogional Commisasmer, Jady 17, 1967
Travel Contyol, Boutlirost Region

Join F. 0'Shes, Bistrict Dizector
Hemolulu, Bawaid

Your 8Y 2143-C, Sme 13, 10575 €0 212.43-0, Jamary 5, 1967;
A2k 128 B9k, Ledn Ecctaro « Section 212(e) Uaiver Ayplicant
Subject £ile together with wevised letter of dendal is returzed.

Attackment
Via Adrmedl -

Q¢ m:ﬁn

------- : 000050
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT A €

Memorandum YT
' s 21kj-c

. Distriet Director DATE: June 13, 1967
Honolulu, Hawaii

TO

‘e

FROM

J. P. Sharon, Assistant Regional Commissioner,
Travel Control, Southwest Region

SUBJECT: Alh 128 294, Lolo Soetoro - Section 212(e) Waiver Applicant
Subject file is returned meking reference to CO 212.43-~C of January 5,
1967 requesting that your previously prepared letter of denial be trought
up to date for reconsideration by the Central Office.

- Your previous letter of denial aubmi‘bted with your memorandum of December 13,
1966 should be revised accordingly.

Attachment $ g‘ﬁm

1 v 159
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Ak 128 0%

Aspdstant Regisnol Comiseloner Juxe 6, 1967
mmsmm

Jom F. 0'Shea, District Director
w,w

T €0 212.43-8, Jamary 5, 156T;
nggf%wm?:%mm Vedver Applivent

Vis Mlswatll
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mng,m
Apeid 6, 2967
Mo, Ielogostore
ofo Hr, Stanlay A» Dunkam
m&mﬂ.mmm-
Eooolulu, Hawnil

Eeax Mra. 8ootoros

Ayl ahzsﬁhumr

Pravel Contxol « Mr. Schulto

afficial katter

APR 3 1967
&1&7‘ ‘ J#/'Z".Sf B Oy

LRECIETHEP
REQIAY RECEYFY REQMESTED

27

v
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Honolulu, Hawald
31/67 ;
ej / Als 183294
DT: 1010 Gogtoro
cfo Mey Btoaley A. Dunkam
an‘uhﬁﬁﬂﬁfhfaﬂﬂn
Eooduly, Hovadd
Dear Mra. Soctorop
iy
a/28/87 at 1100 »
Tavel Catxol
0fficial Matiexr
rssatbarch
/
o
' ,\::-‘:'
[ ] ‘..'. \
AN
. y
- { !
w.i"'f
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT" @ .
Memorandum
SW 214 j-C
“T0 2 District Director DATE:

Honolulu, Hawaii

FROM  i- J. P. Sharon, Assistant Regional Camissioner,
Travel Control, Southwest Region

SUBJECT: A1k 128 294, Iblo Soetoro - Section 212(e) Waiver Applicant
Subject file has been reviewed by the Central Office. Attached CO 212 . h3.0

of January 5, 1967 by the Assistant Conmissiorer, Adjudicationms indicates
the views of the Central 0ffice. We concur.

Subject file is returned for your further action as indicsted. Please
return file with your commentes after: the requested action has been taken.

Attachment
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Aunfotsnt Regisnal Comicoicuar, Dasezbex /8, 1966

Travel Contral, Southwont Reglcn

John ¥, 0'Chen, Disgrict Divectar,
Ronolulu, Bomit

Youxr S¥ 214j-C, Scptexder 15, 1866, Ald 128 234, Lolo Saztoro,
Sectima 212{c) Vaiver Applicant

Your sengrandun remanded the case to be brought up to date.
Tho applicant’s spouse hes beon ree-juteaviewed gud it heo
been estabidnhed that 2he applicant ia now in Indoneata and
18 exployed by the Inndnesian goverauent. I was also

Fo new Esctora wave develoged dn this case and tlesefom, wo
otill reconmend duniol of tho applfcetion, Ue bowe rewritton
cur denfal lotter and ore forwarding aur entire f£ile for yoaxr
convidevarion,

Attochmomt: Al4 128 224
Via Aixzall

BRS:rn
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Deputy Associate Comissionsr, Travel Control, December 19, 1866
Cextral 'Ofﬁna, Washington, D. C. ¥

L. ¥. Gi{lman, Associate Daputy Regionnl
Coumissioner, Oparatioms, Sowthwest Region

A1k 128 204, Inlo Scatoro - Soction 212(e) Waiver Applicant

Attention: Asnietant Cammiseioner, Adjudications

Subject file is attached fox ymr review together vith prepared letter of
denial addressed to the applicant. Your G0 212.43+C of Dacember 22, 1965
relates. :

The spplicant left the United States June 20, 1966 and returnsd to
Djekarte, Indonscia vhere e iz amployzd by the Indonesian Govarmuent.
His Unitad Stotes citisen wife ie employed 4n Haweid and suppoarting
hercelf and child.

With yowr conowrrence, the enclosed prapared letter of demiael will be
matled to the applicant and £1ile not rotained in “freeze" otatus.

Attachment

000061



]

€0 212,43-¢

Regtonal Carmiopioner, Sen Fedxo, €alifornia IR 5 6

Assistont Commiosfoner, Adjudications

Your BW 214§-C, Docember 19, 1966; Lolo Scetoro, Al4 128 294; Scetion 212(e)

Yadver Applicont,
Attention: Assosiate Daputy Repional Commissieney, Oporations

It 45 noted that the applicant's United States edtfcem wife vwill chtain
hor bacenianvente in anthropology in Pebrusry 1967, and that che io
attempting to escure a position with our Enbassy in Indonesia so that
gk moy join her hmsbend o that country, Bor busbend®s epplication,
conoerning which a preliminary decision to depy has been mada, gheuld
be held in sbeyance uatil it is ascortadvod vhether his wife's plans
hove worked out, ZSometime in Pebruary 1967 the entixe matter should’
be reviewed and a dotoxminstion wade 80 to uhether chomged cfscunstances
warzant 8 change in deednion, After ouch vovicw, the £ilo chonld Be
resubndtted to this office with your commento for fuxthor considerzatien
making referonee to thie memorandum, .

Attachment
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Fr. 1030 Saotewo

¢fc M. Btanloy A, Dunbsm
23k Univeradiy Averus
aoladn, Kawnid

‘Bpoy Br. Ecatodd:

This refoxn to your cpplication for o yniver of Ve fwedsn resd-
dence vequirvment of caction 2izfe) of the Danigpation end Bxticaiity
Act, po mnied, based on ¥k hnedchdp which weuld vesuld to your vids
Ty your chgidence with this sogilseient of v,

Caaes Spoloing oxchengs visdtors v zayny Undted States edticans
aurikg thedy tompoyeyy stoy in WM combyy prosent many diffloaitivg
for cil concormed., b supnord of gour ayplicstion, you state tkat updn
your return 4o Indonoadn, tie combvy of up naticnnlity cxi Jact roais
denee, thet yau, even 59 a callege , €ould only obtain cuploy-

peleping ¢n poveRty

eountey @ rosiie.

On tha othoy hmnd, yon state thet &F your wife wese 0 vemaln 4
the Unitad Statas, you wivdd ot de able to contribuie 0 hoy ouppord
o youp peagey asrpings, aed that che vmil heve GAERTeItY in cup~
portiug borseld? ey ohe boe B0 work exyerionpe. -Xou also the
emotionel herdehdy vhich wozld b2 entsiled in e Gideyour sepevaticn.

Tour vife i now anpleyed ot the Univercity of Bawaid, ot e
ealay of §350.00 o wonth. 25 she i mo lougey :
26 & tatey, ¥his repvesents hep sels nomme. Fren this she conteibmten
$50.00 o month 26 the euppord of hew parents and from $50.00 0 §75.00
o month for the sexvices of @ bolweithes. Ghe infowms g abe vlll B
caive hur Pockelor's degrsep dn Amtdwopolegy in August 1957. Tour wife
2leo ndvidee us thet ohp hoo writiem sevaral lstters to the luericsn
Daveesy i othey Siras $n Indonesis captcaning erployment bt hee bocd
wvasnecepsiul to date. Hven though ske s unshlo o cegure employment,
ske pleas to jofu you in Tugonesia 4n Cotobur 196T.
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{(Rov. 3-25-65) . UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
'. [MMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
R_E(:ORI) OF SWORN STATEMENT IN AFFIDAVIT FORM

AFFIDAVIT

IN RE:__ SOETORO, Iolo FILE NO.__Alh 128 294
EXECUTED AT_ Honolulu, Hawaili DATE__ Nov. 31, 1965

Befote the following officer of the U.S. Immigration and Naturalization Service:
Frank R, Potter, Immigrant Inspector

1,5.Ann  Sostobo , acknowledge that the above-named officer
has identified himself to me as an officer of the United States Ymmigration and Naturalization
Service authorized by law to administeroaths and take festimony in connection with the enforcement
of the Immigration and Nationality laws of the United Siates. He has informed me that he desires
to take my swom statemest in the above matter pursuant fo such authority, I am willing to make
such a statement. He has told me that my statement must be made freely and voluntarily and may
be used against me or any other person in Immigration and Naturalization Service proceedings,

Being duly swom, I make the following statement: My true and correct name is Stanley
Amn Soetoro and T am pot knwwn by any other names except Stanley Amn Dunham. I
am shown as Stanley Ann Dunham on the records of the University of Hawaii. T am
a citizen of the United States by virtue of my birth in Wichita, Habsas. I am
merried to Tole Soetoro. He was a student with me at the University of Hawaii as
an exchange visitor,

He applied to the U.S. Tmmigration & Naturalization Service for a waiver of the
two year residence requirement of the Immigration and Nationality Act. The basls of
this application was the hardship that his absence would have caused me. Evidence
was offered that it was a cological hardship for me to be with out him rather

I am now living with my parenis in the home which they rent here in Honolulu
near the University. My son by a former marriage lives there with us,

As hardship is defined under the present laws, I don’t feel that I would undergo any
exceptional hardship if my husband were to depart from the United to reside abroad
a3 the regulations require,

I have read the above statement and it is a true and correct statembnt to
the best of my opinion. fl 2 E!
#Q ’ @V-’V\. '

8, Ann Scetoro

SYORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS 30th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1965 AT

HONOT.ULU, HAWAILT,
it A IS

A B FED Fdx&/".

000067
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I am submitting this statement ot expianation in the
knowledge that_, shouid 1 i‘e;il tuv get the two=year forelgn
residence requiremeni waved, it would impose great hard-
ship on my wife and have a disasterous effect on both our

" 1lives,

My wife, Ann 'Soetoro, 1g a citizen of the Uniied
States and has resided here all her Yife. It is presenily
impossible for my w;:i.fa to return to Indonesila with me,

The reasons are multiple. Flnaneially, both ot us having
been students, tvhere is mo way I can accumuiate the passage
money (more than $600 for my wife alone), Within Indenesla
itself, ecomomic crisis is so widespread at the present
time that the salary of even a college graduate provides:

a standard of living bordering on poverty. Most Iimportantly,
anti-American feeling has reached a feverish pitch under
the direction of the Indonesian gommunist party, and I have.
been advised by both family und rriends in Indonesiu thut
it would be dangerous to endeavor to beturn with my wife

at the present time. O0f secondary Importance is: tlhe fact
that my wife does not yet speak Indonesian. Not only would
she be forced to cut short her ccllege education, but she
would be left in a position of isolation in the community.

Failing a waver, then, my only alternative would be
to leave my wife on her own and return alone to Indonesia.
But this too ig f£1Xled with difficultlies. My wife lias

had no work experience and, lier education being still in-
complete, she is ill-prepared to be self-supporting. Yet,

000078
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nesian govermment is no longer able' to guarantee the safety
of corps members. It seems probabie that warfare in Indo-
nesia cannot be avoided tuch longer., I am & trained geo=
grapher with a special background in mapping and air rhoto
interpretation. I hav_'.e traveled throughout the Indonesian
islands and have detailed knowledge of each of the major
areas and their resources, Due to my former compulsory
association ¥ithitheIIndonesian army while stlll & student,
it 18 quite probable that I would be placed on the front
lines doing reconaissance work in Indonesia's current
campaign against Malaysia and the British forces. Aside
from both my wife's and my distasbe for this campaign, nmy
wife 1s distraught for my safety. No reassurances that
I have been able to offer her have allevlated her nervous
and upset condlition. 'I have boen adv.‘;.sed by our doetor
that a prolonged separation under these ciresumstances would
endanger my wife's health and mental outlook.

In the light of these considerations, I ask you to
please wave the 2-year foreign residence reguirement in

our case,

—
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Assistent Regloual Comnmissioner, December 7, 196
Travel Contrel, Southwest Reglom

John F. 0'Shea, Piatricit Director,
Honolulu, Hawali '

Application for walver of foreign reeidence requirement of
Section 212{e) of ¥r. Lolo Soatoro, AL 128 294

In accordance with 0T 212.8(d), our letter of denial te the
subject is foxwarded for youX review, togathsr with subject's
file.

Attachments

Via Airmail

FP:xn
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CENTER FOR
CULTURAL AND TECHNICAL INTERCHANGE

BETWEEN EAST AND WEST

A profect of the Governmieat of the Unirted Staies in cooperation with the University of Hawail

Cable: EASWESCEN

HONQLULU, HAWAII 66822

Septewber 27, 1965

Mr. R. E, Soehardi, Guiturael Comsul
fonsulat Republilk Indonesis
San Francluco, Qelifornie

Dear Sird

This letter is to follow wy letter to you of Beptember 17, 1963,
which I wrote in response to your inguiry of September 13 regarding

Mr. Lolo Boetorp, former East-West Center grantee, employee of the
Mrector of Toﬁggraphy of the Indonepian Army.
SR ER A — T 6/2)W¢/é5'

of my letter

He assuree me that he fully intends Lo returu to

: in June, 1966 when his curvent American visa expires. He says

that he has conmunicated this intention to the Military Attache of the
Embagsy of Indonesis in Washington, D,C. He states that his wife fully
intends to veturre to Indonesia with him,

1f I cen provide you with any additional information, please do not
hegitate to write.

Regpectfully yours,

77

Robert Adtlten, Eveluation & Alumni

Liaison Officey

Institute ‘for Student Interchange?

Bast~Wesl Genter

ees Dr. Bobert G, Zumyinkle

Mr, Hobert Wooster
v Immigration & Waturslismation Service
Hr. Lolo Sostoro

Riick

N
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CENTER FOR
CULTURAL AND TECHNICAL INTERCHANGE

BETWEEN EAST AND WEST

A projoct of tha Cavemment of tho Untied States {n cooperation with the University of Hawail

HONDLULU. HAWAIl 968822 Calile: EASWESCEN

Septanhor 17, 1955

¥rs R. E, Scohardi, Cultural Consul

Eonpulat Republie Indonepia | ‘
San Francisco, ¢alifornia Tl GF 2 '5//‘;‘/65'
Doar Sirs W IRER9Y

Thank you for your fnquiry sbout ir, Lolo 8 s formar HasteHest
Centor grantes. I enclose for your information-a copy of our memo=

randum £o the United States Yamigration and Haturalization Barvige,
which was intended as a gummary of this case, A copy of this memo~
randun was peat to Brigadicw Genoval Dede Sgemartomo, HMilitary Attache

of the Enbasey of Indoneaia,

Ua-m:dbamtomvuemwuh additionsl inforcation upon your
requent, :

8 ly yours,
‘

Bvaluation & Alunni Linison O€ficer
Institute for Student Interchange

BAxjhl

M. g e -
e gl

et Dr. Robert G. Zunmwinklo, Eucoutive Dircoter 0 oot
Institute for Student Interchange N =t

v lumigration gnd Eaturalization Service _’égp_'..'.
595 Ala Hogna Blvwd, R
Honolulu, Hayall © O
a.; v m I:-.-‘
(7%

Mx. Lolo Scatorxo
3326 Oahu Avenug
Honolulu, Haxraii 96822

000085.
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M ’Wl;L}J UNITED GTATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
?‘\D q::\lﬁ TMMIGRAYIOR ARD RATURALIZATION SERVICE
Wc PEE -L.-_..-:: APERVISORY REVIEY it I//"f{"/
Dates 7-27-63

Roview HO.! ’

1. subjectt SoefoR0, ek
2, Date Assignedt -2 ol 3

3, OFfficer to whom assigned: ,-’ol‘/—w . . .
4, Action taken to dater : M WW‘
?%‘f’é L2etsl WM%W% W“‘Z

gt &
5, Further action requiredt /s stasmet &? SwRo ¢ CO.

6. Resson mot aompleta:‘;;: spacifie) Erelenee M %’

7. Contemplated date of closing! .
/. Officer

g 80R ONLY DATE: /alféf

I have dﬁueﬂ thio cage personally with the officer preparing this
form and 1 agree with his comments for the following reasonsi
{11 do not agree with hic comzents fer the reasons sct forth
below and I have diracted that the following actions be taken,

Porm G=167
(Rev. 12.9-63) Superv:lso¢
(Use reverse if mecessary)
WHEN CASE 18 CLOBED, THIS FORM MUST BBWWMM!MMDWW
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OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR e
Institute for Student Interchange ',,-"() /!

East-West Center . {/"_/

July 13, 1965
MEMORANDUM

T0: Mr. John F. O0'Shea, District Direector )
Immigration and Naturalization Service, Honolulu, Hawalil

FROM: Robert Zumwinkle, Executive Director
Inetitute for Studeat Interchanpe, East-West Center

Mr. Wooster has briefed me on his meeting with you today regaxd-
ing Mr. Soetoro's visa status. He informs me that you were advised of
the grantee's academic background and of the current situation with
respect to his marriage and request to remein in the United States for
an indefinite period. As you know, we have received a cable from the
Ewbassy of Indomesia requesting by official oxder that Lolo Soetoro, a
civilian employee of the Indonesisn Army immediately terminate his studies
and return to Djakarts, Indonesia.

Mr. Soetoro came to the United States in September, 1962 from
Indonesia on a J-visa sponsoxed by the East-Weat Center. He came to
participate in a program designed to insure prompt return to his home
country immediately upon the completion of the agreed program of atudies
at the University of Hawaii. Mr. Soetoro's grant termination date was
June 15, 1964. On June 19, 1964 at the student’s request he was glver
permission by the Institute for Student Interchange to remain in the
United States for practical training with Park Associates of Hawaii until
June 22, 1965. At that time he was advised that the Center could not hold
his return travel beyond the June 22, 1965 date. He was informed also
that no further requests to remain in the United States for practical
training could be entertained. He was asked to keep in touch with the
Center and to take care of necessary arrangementa for return travel early
in June of this year. Since Mr. Soetoro did not comply with these
inetructions, it can only be sasumed that this was an intentional disregard
of East-West Center advice. During March of this year, Mr. Soetoro married
a United States citizen who ip currently reeiding in Hawaii.

et i, —-:nh:!ému-n.

We cannot, in good conscience, extend East-West Center sponsor-
ship of his visa or agrée to his remaining in the United States, There
is an agreement in principle between the Center amd the Government of 4

Indonesia that every effort will be made to return students at the g

completion of their grants. ‘ o X
e, el
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OPFICE OF TEE VICE-CHANCELLOR
Institute for Student Intorchange

July 7, 1965

MEMORANDIM
T0: Dr. Zwenvinkle

FROM: Mr. Robert HWooster

SUBJECT: Viess Status of Eost-West Center Alummue from Indonesia,
Mr. lLolo Sootoro

On Priday afterncon, July 2nd, Mr. Soatoro telaphoned and informed
me that he had gotten his J viea extonded by the Honolulu Immigration and
Baturalization Service. He informed me also that he had gotten married te
an American citizen and that his wife was now 111. KEe gave his wife's
ilineas as the reason for his visa extension request. I asked Mr. Sostoro
.to come in to see me on Tueaday, July 6. Hr, Soptoro arrived at 3:30 p.a.
and gave me the following informstiom:

1. Address: 3326 Oahu Avenue, Honolulu
Telophone number: 986944

2. On or about June 4 gomeone at INS made an official extenslon
of hio J visa to June 20, 1966. There was no pignature on the
card but 3 notation, office HEW 379. 1lr. Soetoro got this
extension without any prior notification or approval frem the
Rast-Hest Center. According to him he gave the Immigration
official the following veason: It would be & severe hardship
on his wife if he were to have to roturn to Indoneais thio
year. He wap married in Morch (camnot vecall the exact date)
of this yaar to an Amorican citizen. Shortly after they were
married hie wife boecame L1l and is still suffering from a
stemach ailment vhich may, according to her physician, require
ourgery. When I preansed Mr. Sostoro for more information
regarding the nome of the physician, ete., he clatmad that
bhe could not remember exactly. .

3. Mr. 8oetoro 15 still employed by Hawaii-Pacific Engineers
Survayors, Inc., 1649 Eapiolani Blvd.,, Room 3, telephone mno, =
962-151. He states that this employment will continue until
June of nert year.

4. Mr. Soatozo's grant empired on June 15, 1964. At that time
he completed all requirements for and received en MA degree
in Gaography. At this time Mr., Soatore requested that he be
allowed to remain in the Uaited Statas for ome yoar for
practical trazining with Park Asgociates of Hawati, Ltd. Thie
requedt wae approved and Dr. Hendriekson aignad the appropriate
memorandum to the Foreigan Btudent Advisor allowing Mr. Soctoro
to remain for practicsl training until June 22, 1965 (this
date actuslly was a mistoke. Should heve read June 15)., At
that time X was Program Coordinator for the Indonesisn
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students so I am familiar with the perticulara. I handed
the student his copy of the memorendum and etgned his check
out sheet (which 1s now missing from the folder). I advised
him that the Center could not hold his return travel later
than June 22, 19657'one year beyond the official expiration
date of hia grent. I impressed him with the Lmportance of
keeping in touch with ISI and asked him to come to see mo

in early June of this year. Approximately eix monthe later
i received a telephonme call from Mr. Soetoro explaining that
park Associates had terminated his employment because of
lack of work. He informed me that he had gottem & job with
the Hawvaii-Pacific Company. I adviged him to notify Immi-
gration immediately of this change and 1 reminded him that
it would be necessary for him to see me early in June.
Unfortunately, I did not follow-up with a letter. This
advice vas glven verbally and there is nothing in the folder
to substantiate this. I did not hear from Mr. Soetoro again
uncil July 2. I can only asaume that this was an intentional
dieragard of my advice.

Mr. Soetoro informs me that he has writtem a letter to
Senator Pong requesting an lndefinite extension of stay in
the United Statea. He has received a reply from Senmator
Fong and has promised to supply me with & copy as soom aé
possibla. It took some urging on my part end I suspect that
he would have preferred not to give me a copy.

When I explained to Mr. Soetoro that the Esst-West Center
still receined vise sponsorship and authority and that his
return travel option has expired, he showed very little
concern. ERach time I tried to discues this with him, he

attempted to change the subject and avaded my direct questions.

I cen only assume that he is not entirely displeased about the
expiration of his return ticket.

Mr. Soetoro is requesting East-Weat Center to make a special
exception in his case and to hold his return travel for
another year, or until June 22, 1966. He is aiso requesting
permiseion to remain in the United States for the same
period, 1 gather that he intendn to mske every attempt to
remain indefinitely with or without East-West Center approval
although his manner throughout our interview wae polite and
cordial.

Mr. Soeotoro would like permisaion from us to work weokends
doing translation for Mre. Wittermans in [AP. 1 do not know
1f he needs our approval but apparently Mra. Wittermans has
agked him to get this permispioen,

I would very much appreciate your advice on the appropriate stops
that should be taken ragarding his etatus. Aleo it might be a good idea
to discuss this problem with someone at INS., If a student can get an

extenolon of visa, apparently as easily as Mr. Soetoro got his, this weakena
ouy visa control comsiderably and may give grantees a way around us,

Thank you very much,
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Ubv {ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIE .
Immigration and Naturalization Service

HONOLULU, HAWA AEPER TO THIS FiLE NUMBER
July 6, 1965 Aly 128 294

Mr, & Mrs. Lolo Soetoro
3325 Oahu Avenus
Honolulu, Hawaii

Dear Mr, & Mrs, Soetoro:

Please come to the office shown below at the time and place indicated in connection with an official
matter,

OFFICE 695 Ala Moana Bivd., Honolulu
LOCATION '
. Reom No. Floor No.

DATE AND HOUR| . July 19, 1965 at 3:00 pm
ASK FOR ' Travel Control Unit

— :
25301::'7{4%%:1' S To be interviewed
BRING WITH YOU evidence of financia) status

It iz important that you-keep this appointment. If you are unable to do so, sotify this office at once, using
the reverse side of this letter, and we will make another appointmrent for you. Bring this letter with you.

Very truly yours,

e, £ O

DISTRICT DIRECTOR

v( ’

Form G-30

(Rov, 2-20-64)
000092
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Porm I-468

Remarks: (continuted)

The letter from the doctor deals only in gemeralities, It does mot
indicate the wife has ever been under the doctor's care or that any
madical attention will be necessary.

The reagons set forth by the applicant do not comstitute exceptional
hardship for the United States citizen wife.

Prank R, Potter
Immigrant Inspector

%k % % h R

June 7, 1965

The applicant and his wife were interviewed on this date, There was no new
evidence presented to substantiate the claim of hardship. It was revealed
that the wvife'’s mother and father are at present regiding in Honolulu. Up
to the time of the marriage, she was supported by her parents. She offerad
no reasons why she could not make her home with them again in event her
husband was required to depart the United Stataes.

Frank R, Potter
Immigrant Inspector

- 000095



mu.u: (I.xncuy &8 1:. aphoart on the No:ummlm‘nnt ]_lucumum) FILE NO, .
E

Lr') L /4“"/‘/"/73? Z?‘?Z

i BATE OF ADMISSION | cLAGS

et Pty 2 |nd

DATE OF BIRTH DATE GF HEFDAT REPORTING OFFIGE .

P — 4
Iy DOpELS A /=235 Sm2Y-(S Hre/
VATE 1O WHICH ADMITTED 1 visiton (Covrant Program Mo, & Tnptilatien) d

an PREVIOUILY EXTEHDSDIé _ -{' - EAST-Ld - i

P 2 a & P”" j'" j 7 7 ?‘3 e B AT ‘/@H i
| EXTEWSION OF STAY GRANTED TO: (dutc} [1'soND POBTED -

APPLICANT FOR

- [ eXTENSION DENIED
L [ pscissuen 7] ExTERTION [] secTioN 248 ]

V/D GRANTED W/O [ cHANGE OF NONIMMIGRANT STATUS
I98UANGCE OF OBC . E

STATUZ ADJUSTED TO THAT OF PERMA MENT REZIDENT oM (date) EA

(g/v)f-/e DoC., CONTEDL. zé/ |
L* 1-530 {Frv; 15-16-64) FPE-LPC-4-85-1,000. FADS-1UIA REFOIT OF AC EONMN()NIMMK‘RANI‘?:
L Uy I.IF‘D S’!‘ATE“ DEPA RTMFN‘I‘ OF J{JS’S‘IGL‘ Tmmigration nnd Nummhzﬁﬂon Scrvina 1

000096



-~ 2
May 28, 1965 ' g
| A=1h 188 £ob
Mr. and Mro, Iolo Scotoro
3386 Oahu Avenue
Eonolulv, Eovail
" Dear Mr. and Mes. Sogtoros “
nr
6/1/65 o&'2100 3
\ .

Travel Contro) « Mr. Fottor

Your ayplication for viiver of foreign ronidence requirement
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DEPORTATION DOCKET CONTROL ACTION SLIP OR NOTICE

70: Dsio e ~
O travel Controf L
| Investigations
13 boportation Docket Contrel EX Notice of Actien
1 Notico of failure to submit action stip. {Last report dated
Pleasa execyte this form and return @t fo Deporlation Docket Conirol.
Namey 21080, Tolo A NI e 291
Action
I-612 applicant
Vol departure extended to June 20, 1966
Action Date Reporting office or section Date this repert submitted
_ June 7, 1965 Travel Control = HHY

Ferm 1156
(Rov, 7-2-62)

United Statas primeant of Justico
lmmigrafian and Servica
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TORU NISHIGAYA, M. D.

3038 WAIALAD AVENLE
HONCLULLY 16, HAWAN

April 29th,1965

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Re: Mrs.Stanley Aonn Dunhem Soetoro

Ars. Stanley Ann Dunham Soetoro,
an under graduate student at the University of E
Hawall 1s faced with a most diffiocult problem=-that

of being separated from her hushand Lolo Scetoro, an
indonesien whose visa to the United States expires

in June 1965-

Internel problems in Indonesie
make it almost impossible to go there evem if it
wore posslble financlally to do so-~and it is not,

Other considerations would
meke it mandatory that the couple be separated for
a very long pericd of time,

Medlecally, I feel that such
a aeiaration would cause undue hardship and
emotlonal strain were it to happen, and ahy help
to alleviate the situation would be of great
service to her,

Sincerely,

T Dir st oy

TN/ecy Dr, ¥. Nishigaye
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7=19-65

Memo to file: A 14 128 29

In accordance with the instructions with the memo received from acting DDD
Fujiwara Mr, and ¥rs Sostoro were re interviewsd on this date. The following

information was obhidinad.,

1, Mr, Sostero is now employed at Hawail Pacific Engineers and Surveyors,
Inc. 1649 Kaplolani Blvd, Suite #3, Honolulu, Hawail, His rate of pay is
A2r $2.00 and his take home pay for two weeks without overtime is $133.03.

2. They have some outstanding bills. A Dentist bill for Mr. Soetero for

481,00, The dentist has also told him he would have to have 4 wisdom

teeth extracted, Otherwise he 1s good physical condition. They also pre-

gented a telaphone blll which showsed ons month in arrears in the amount

of $18.84, Their rent amounts to $65,00 per month which is nominal for this
ggig §ra§. They pay an electric bill of less than $5.00 per month to their land

ord.

3. They own a 1963 Chevrolet Corveir against which there is no lein. His
uncle in Indonesla gave him the car and he 1s paying money as he can, He

has to send the money with persons returning to Indonesia from Honolulu bescause
to send money through the mail would be tos risky in Indonsesia.

5. As a deterent to their financial condition affecting his ability to
support his wife from Indonesia he states that the value of the Indonesian

Rupish has detiorated from 4,000 to 1 to 10,000 to 1,

8,

Since the first interview there have been placed in the file two memos from
Fast Viest Center indicaténg that the Government of Indonesia is interested in
having this student return to his homeland. Acopy of a cable issuing an order
from the Indonesian Embassy for the subject's return was included with one of
these memos,

Pinancial gituation
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